RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 14 FH -2022

RESOLUTION TO CORRECT BILLING CHARGES ON UTILITY RECORDS

WHEREAS, there is a need to make necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on Utility Records, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot b
222/1.03 71
222/1.03 32034
213.01/33.01 30333

265/11 38597
151/11 22082
120.01/1 6718

Address

1321 Crescent
1321 Crescent
11 Barnard
1141 Miller
852 Monmouth
Brick St

Amount
3,210.,50
3,210.50
170.50
329.50
164.00
5,390.00

Issue

Rec Mod- Credit from id 71 applied to id 32034
Rec Mod- Credit from id 71 applied to id 32034
Bank returned check, payment removed
Computer overestimated prior billing

Bank returned check, payment removed
Incorrect reading, adjusted billing

WHEREAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have recommended these

adjustments be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is authorized to
make the adjustments to the utility records as noted and file the proper documentation accordingly.

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 23" day in June, 2022,
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Da{l R Baile, Mayor
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Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




