## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY County of Camden, State of New Jersey #R \45 - 2022

## RESOLUTION TO CORRECT BILLING CHARGES ON UTILITY RECORDS

WHEREAS, there is a need to make necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on Utility Records, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot	ID	Address	Amount	Issue
222/1.03	71	1321 Crescent	3,210.50	Rec Mod- Credit from id 71 applied to id 32034
222/1.03	32034	1321 Crescent	3,210.50	Rec Mod- Credit from id 71 applied to id 32034
213.01/33.01	30333	11 Barnard	170.50	Bank returned check, payment removed
265/11	38597	1141 Miller	329.50	Computer overestimated prior billing
151/11	22082	852 Monmouth	164.00	Bank returned check, payment removed
120.01/1	6718	Brick St	5,390.00	Incorrect reading, adjusted billing

WHEREAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have recommended these adjustments be approved.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is authorized to make the adjustments to the utility records as noted and file the proper documentation accordingly.

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day in June, 2022.

Dayl R Baile, Mayor

Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk